

**Rostraver Township**  
**Willowbrook Road Storm Sewer Project**

Contract 2024-1

Prepared By: CarlDei Cas

Bid Date June 19, 2024

Contractor	Protocol LLC				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,905.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,280.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,925.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 32.00	\$ 62,720.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 44,800.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,500.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,310.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 322,440.00</b>

**Contractor Stash Contracting**

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 23,848.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,200.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 33,761.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 32.00	\$ 62,720.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 18,240.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 18,240.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,875.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 117.00	\$ 33,930.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,310.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 350,974.00</b>

Error

Error

Contractor	Morgan Excavation				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 199.00	\$ 53,929.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 56,876.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 63.75	\$ 40,608.75
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 24.75	\$ 48,510.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,062.50
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 106.00	\$ 6,360.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 196.00	\$ 56,840.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,817.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 389,003.25</b>

Contractor	Elizabeth Equipment Services					
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,455.00	
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 65.25	\$ 62,901.00	
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 43,316.00	
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 26.25	\$ 51,450.00	
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 40,160.00	
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 607.00	\$ 9,712.00	
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 38,192.00	
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 626.00	\$ 8,764.00	
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,875.00	
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,930.00	
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 244.00	\$ 70,760.00	
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 22.25	\$ 40,739.75	
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,225.00	Error
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 5,112.00	
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 887.00	\$ 3,548.00	
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 562.00	\$ 562.00	
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 13,070.00	\$ 13,070.00	
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 39,113.00	\$ 39,113.00	
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,838.00	
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 474,722.75</b>	Error

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Strnisha Excavation, Inc.</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,802.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 42,416.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 29,939.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 88,200.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 84,800.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 189.00	\$ 54,810.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 10.29	\$ 18,840.99
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 35.50	\$ 3,550.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 473,457.99</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Curry &amp; Kepple, INC.</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,810.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,480.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 54,145.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 68,600.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 18,816.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 317.20	\$ 11,895.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 133.30	\$ 38,657.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 13.50	\$ 24,718.50
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 7,020.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 1,462.50
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 488,204.00</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Hogen's Heroes, Inc.</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,710.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,640.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,370.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 58,800.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 7,642.00	\$ 106,988.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 375.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 300.00	\$ 87,000.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,831.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 497,214.00</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>M.O'Herron Company</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,203.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 75,192.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 51,597.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 34.00	\$ 66,640.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 60,400.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 435.00	\$ 6,960.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 70,700.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 415.00	\$ 5,810.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,075.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,260.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 275.00	\$ 79,750.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,803.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,890.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 497,635.00</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Jet Jack, Inc</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,810.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 86,760.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 73,255.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 28.00	\$ 54,880.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81,200.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,375.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,141.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 527,671.00</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>W.A.Petrakis</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 38,482.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 120.50	\$ 116,162.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 78,351.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 26.00	\$ 50,960.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 61,920.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,950.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 209.00	\$ 60,610.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,563.50
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 535,448.50</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Ligonier Construction</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 26,558.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 91,580.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 62,426.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 41.00	\$ 80,360.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 74,200.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,062.50
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,860.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 111.00	\$ 32,190.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,634.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 581,870.50</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>A. Merante Contracting</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 56,910.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 91,580.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 64,974.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 29.00	\$ 56,840.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50,400.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 26,400.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 105,700.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 965.00	\$ 13,510.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,937.50
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 310.00	\$ 89,900.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,465.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 723,591.50</b>

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Redstone Excavating</b>				
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Class IV RCCP	271	LF	\$ 295.00	\$ 79,945.00
2	12" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	964	LF	\$ 267.00	\$ 257,388.00
3	15" Diameter N-12 HDPE Pipe	637	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 171,990.00
4	2AStone Backfill	1960	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 68,600.00
5	2'x4' Precast Inlets	16	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00
6	Cast Iron Bicycle Frames/Grates	16	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00
7	4' Diameter Precast Manholes	14	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 77,000.00
8	Cast Iron Frames/Lids	14	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,950.00
9	Remove/Replace Guide Rail	37.5	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 937.50
10	R-4/R-5Stone RipRap	60	Tons	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00
11	6"19mm Binder Course	290	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,000.00
12	3"depth Temporary Paving	1831	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,803.00
13	Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
14	15" diameter Concrete End wall	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	Test Digs	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Repair miss Marked Utilities	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
19	Inlet Filer Bags	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$ 880,493.50</b>